
I hereby acknowledge receiving the following addendums as applicable:

Addendum No. 1         Sign:____________________ Date:_____________

Addendum No. 2         Sign:____________________ Date:_____________

Addendum No. 3         Sign:____________________ Date:_____________

ITEM NO. Spec DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED TOTAL

100 COH 01502 MOBILIZATION 1 LS

101 BONDS 1 LS

102
ALL-WEATHER 

TURF FIELD

PERFORMANCE TESTING OF  ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS AFTER INSTALLATION TO 

INCLUDE: BALL ROLL, BALL BOUNCE, FORCE REDUCTION, DEFORMATION, 

TORQUE, TRACTION, BALL ANGLE, BALL SPEED, EVENNESS, GMAX, SEAMS, 

INFILL DEPTH. AS SHOWN IN SECTION 9 PART 2.07.M OF THE ALL-WEATHER 

TURF FIELD SPECIFICATIONS.

1 LS

SERIES 100 TOTAL

200 COH 01570 SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MAX BID - $2,000/MO) 18 MO

201 COH 01575
CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT STRUCTURES (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH 

AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)
1 EA

202 COH 01570
INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 1, WITH FIBER ROLLS; 60% OF UNIT COST 

FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)
7 EA

204 COH 01570
REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND 

INSTALLATION AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)
3747 LF

205 COH 01562 TREE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3915 LF

206 COH 01570

TPDES GENERAL PERMIT NO. TXR 150000, NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) 

APPLICATION FEES (CONTRACTOR'S NOI FEE SHALL BE FIXED PRICE OF 

$225.00)

1 EA

SERIES 200 TOTAL

300 COH 02221
SITE PREPARATION INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CLEARING OF TURF, 

LANDSCAPING, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE WORK AREA
6.38 AC

301 COH 02233

CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF EXISTING TREES, ALL SIZES, INCLUDING 

CHIPPING AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL AS SHOWN ON APPORVED PLANS AND 

COORDINATED WITH OWNER

7.30 AC

302 COH 02322
FILL IMPORT USING LOCAL MATERIAL, INCLUDING HAULING AND 

COMPACTION
30783 CY

303 COH 02319 SELECTED BORROW FOR BUILDING PAD (IMPORTED SOIL) 115 CY

SERIES 300 TOTAL

400 COH 02221
REMOVE AND DISPOSE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING SUB-

BASE, SUBGRADE
1,737 SY

401 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE CONCRETE CURB 375 LF

402 COH 02221 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 428 LF

403 COH 02221
REMOVE EXISTING PARK AND PARKING LOT SIGNAGE, INCLUDING CONCRETE 

FOUNDATION. (CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SIGNS TO OWNER)
13 EA

404 COH 02221
REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM INCLUDING CONTROL 

VALVES, MAINLINES, AND HEADS
1 ALLOW

405 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ROCK RIP RAP 14 SY

406 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING 3" PVC STORM PIPE 44 LF

407 COH 02222 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING 8" CPP STORM PIPE 42 LF

SERIES 400: DEMOLITION

BID PROPOSAL FOR

ALDEN BRIDGE SPORTS PARK EXPANSION PHASE 1

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP

SERIES 100: GENERAL

SERIES 200: STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

SERIES 300: SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK

CONTRACTOR:_______________________________________ DATE:_________________

Date visited site and signature:____________________________
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408 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING 8" PVC  STORM PIPE 174 LF

409 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING 18" PVC STORM PIPE 125 LF

410 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING 18" RCP STORM PIPE 33 LF

411 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING 3.5'x3.5' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 17 LF

412 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING STORM CATCH BASINS 6 EA

413 COH 02222 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING 18" STORM S.E.T. 4 EA

414 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING STEEL CABLE FENCE W/ 8" WOODEN POSTS 312 LF

415 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING 16' CHAIN LINK FENCE 177 LF

416 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING REMOVABLE BOLLARDS 4 EA

417 COH 02221
REMOVE EXISTING FIELD LIGHTING, POLES, & FOUNDATIONS (CONTRACTOR 

TO PROVIDE LIGHTING AND POLES TO OWNER)
12 EA

418 COH 02221
REMOVE AND DISPOSE ELECTRICAL INCLUDING CONDUIT, WIRE, BOXES, ETC. 

ASSOCIATED WITH REMOVED FIELD LIGHTING
1 LS

419 COH 02221

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING SITE FURNISHINGS, INCLUDING BENCHES, 

TRASH & RECYCLE RECEPTACLES, & BLEACHERS (CONTRACTOR TO RETURN TO 

OWNER)

1 LS

420
COH 02221/ 

DWG 

RELOCATE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FLAGPOLE (CONTRACTOR TO RETURN TO 

OWNER)
2 EA

421 COH 02221
REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAINS (CONTRACTOR TO 

RETURN TO OWNER)
2 EA

SERIES 400 TOTAL

500 COH 02511
2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC WATER LINE BY OPEN CUT (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING 

BENDS, WYES, CROSSES, PLUGS AND CLAMPS, REDUCERS AND TEES
449 LF

501 COH 02445
2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC WATER LINE BY BORE (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING BENDS, 

WYES, CROSSES, PLUGS AND CLAMPS, REDUCERS AND TEES
42 LF

502 COH 02511
6" C900 DR-18 PVC WATER LINE BY OPEN CUT (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING 

BENDS, WYES, CROSSES, PLUGS AND CLAMPS, REDUCERS AND TEES
144 LF

503 COH 02445
6" C900 DR-18 PVC WATER LINE BY BORE (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING BENDS, 

WYES, CROSSES, PLUGS AND CLAMPS, REDUCERS AND TEES
73 LF

504 COH 02511
1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC WATER LINE BY OPEN CUT (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING 

BENDS, WYES, CROSSES, PLUGS AND CLAMPS, REDUCERS AND TEES
635 LF

505 COH 02512
INSTALL RELOCATED WATER FOUNTAIN WITH SPIGOT, INCLUDING DRAIN PIPE 

AND GRAVEL PIT
1 EA

506 DWG 2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 1 EA

507 COH 02525 12" X 6" TS&V 1 EA

508 COH 02512 12" X 2" SERVICE SADDLE 1 EA

509 COH 02520 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 1 EA

510 COH 02531
6" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN CUT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE
721 LF

511 COH 02082 48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 EA

512 COH 02534 6" SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 EA

513 COH 02505 12" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 99 LF

514 COH 02506 18" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 221 LF

515 COH 02508 12" SAFETY END TREATMENT (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 EA

516 COH 02509 18" STORM JUNCTION BOX (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 1 EA

517 COH 02510 48" STORM MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 EA

518 COH 02511 TYPE "A" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 EA

519 COH 02512 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM 2384 LF

520 COH 02534
CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (ALL DELPTHS, COMPLETE 

IN PLACE)
1 EA

521 COH 02513
CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RIM TO PROPOSED 

GRADE
3 EA

SERIES 500 TOTAL

600 262416 FURNISH AND INSTALL MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 'MDP' 1 EA

601 262200 FURNISH AND INSTALL TRANSFORMER 'TLDP' 1 LS

602 262416 FURNISH AND INSTALL PANEL 'LDP' 1 EA

SERIES 500: UTILITIES

SERIES 600: ELECTRICAL
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603
262200 & 

262416
FURNISH AND INSTALL MINI POWER ZONE 1 EA

604 262416 FURNISH AND INSTALL DISTRIBUTION PANEL 'FDP' 1 EA

605 262816 FURNISH AND INSTALL 200A NONFUSED DISCONNECT 1 EA

606 N/A FURNISH AND INSTALL MAIN CONCRETE SLAB & RACK FOR ELEC. EQUIPMENT 1 LS

607 N/A FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE SLAB & RACK FOR MINI POWER ZONE 1 LS

608 260923
FURNISH AND INSTALL TIME CONTROLLER AND PHOTOCELL FOR TRAIL 

LIGHTING CONTROLS
1 EA

609 260923 FURNISH AND INSTALL LIGHTING CONTACTOR FOR TRAIL LIGHTING 1 EA

610 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL GROUND BOXES 33 EA

611 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 350 KCMIL COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 90 LF

612 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 250 KCMIL COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 7,000 LF

613 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 4/0 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 7,870 LF

614 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2/0 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 60 LF

615 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 3 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 1,720 LF

616 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 30 LF

617 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 2,080 LF

618 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 23,340 LF

619 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 9,920 LF

620 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 16,020 LF

621 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL 1" CONDUIT 13,200 LF

622 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-1/2" CONDUIT 30 LF

623 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" CONDUIT 330 LF

624 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-1/2" CONDUIT 30 LF

625 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CONDUIT 3,440 LF

626 N/A

CONTRACTOR COORDINATION WITH ENTERGY FOR PARKING LOT LIGHTING 

INSTALLATION, INCLUDED BUT NOT LIMITED TO INSTALLATION OF THE LIGHT 

POLES AND ACCESS TO THE SITE

1 LS

627 N/A

CONTRACTOR COORDINATION WITH TECHLINE FOR SPORTS FIELD LIGHTING 

INSTALLATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO INSTALLATION OF LIGHT 

POLE FOUNDATIONS,LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES.

1 LS

628
265613 & 

265619

TRAIL LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, INCLUDING LSI INDUSTRIES INC. 5'X5' SQUARE 

STRAIGHT 11 GAUGE STEEL POLE AT 25' IN HEIGHT WITH BOLT-ON MOUNT 

AND BEACON RAR2-480L-240-5K7-2-UNV-ASQ-BLT FIXTURES

16 EA

629 265613 TRAIL LIGHTING LIGHT POLE CONCRETE FOUNDATION 16 EA

630 260526 FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL GROUNDING SYSTEM 1 LS

631

260519, 

260533, & 

262726

FURNISH AND INSTALL RECEPTACLES, CABLING, AND CONDUIT FOR SHADE 

CANOPIES
1 LS

632 N/A
MISC. ELECTRICAL (RECONNECTION OF EXISTING FIELD LIGHTING TO NEW 

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT)
1 LS

SERIES 600 TOTAL

700 COH 02775
4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH 2" SAND BASE, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE
4,894 SY

701 DWG
4'X8' STEEL PLATE, ASTM A-36 GRADE STEEL WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE 

FOR SIDEWALK CUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE
660 LB

702 COH 02751 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4,992.0 SY

703 COH 02751 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3,436.0 SY

704 COH 02751 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 62 SY

705 COH 02201
6" SUBGRADE PREPARATION. INCLUDES PROOF-ROLLING, MIXING STABILIZER 

OR SCARIFYING AND COMPACTING TO 95% OF ASTM D 698
18941 SY

706 COH 02202

HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (15 LB/SY @ 3% BY DRY UNIT 

WEIGHT), REFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL STUDY BY TERRACON, PROJECT NO. 

97235079

142.1 TON

707 COH 02203

FLY-ASH FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (35 LB/SY @ 7% BY DRY UNIT 

WEIGHT), REFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL STUDY BY TERRACON, PROJECT NO. 

97235079

331.5 TON

708 DWG 6" REINFORCED SLOTTED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE 20.0 LF

709 COH 02771 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3,487.0 LF

710 COH 02767
4" SOLID WHITE TYPE II PAVEMENT MARKING, INCLUDING SURFACE 

PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE
5,576.0 LF

711 COH 02775 ADA CURB RAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE 14 EA

SERIES 700: PAVING
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712
COH 02771/ 

DWG
CONCRETE WHEELSTOPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 EA

713 COH 02767
THERMOPLASTIC HANDICAP SYMBOL PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKING, 

INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE
8 EA

714 COH 02767
6" RED PAINTED FIRE LANE STRIPING PER MONTGOMERY COUNTY FIRE CODE, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE
3351 LF

SERIES 700 TOTAL

800 CYNODON DACTYLON 'LATITUDE 36' / BERMUDA GRASS BALLFIELD SOD 58900 SF

801 TURF AREA SOIL, 2" DEPTH, AMEND NATIVE TOPSOIL 364 CY

802 16' NETTING & POLES 230 LF

803 SPRAY IRRIGATION (FULL COVERAGE) 58900 SF

SERIES 800 TOTAL

900

ARTIFICIAL TURF (INCLUDES 2" LEVELING AGGREGATE, 4" AGGREGATE BASE, 

IMPERMEABLE LINER SAFETY PADDING, TUFFTED STRIPING & DRAINAGE), 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

88,920 SF

901
6" SUBGRADE PREPARATION. INCLUDES PROOF-ROLLING, MIXING STABILIZER 

OR SCARIFYING AND COMPACTING TO 95% OF ASTM D 698
10018 SY

902

HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (15 LB/SY @ 3% BY DRY UNIT 

WEIGHT), REFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL STUDY BY TERRACON, PROJECT NO. 

97235079

75.14 TON

903

FLY-ASH FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (35 LB/SY @ 7% BY DRY UNIT 

WEIGHT), REFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL STUDY BY TERRACON, PROJECT NO. 

97235079

175.32 TON

904 COH 02507 12" HDPE PERFORATED STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 958 LF

905 COH 02505 12" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 50 LF

906 ARTIFICIAL TURF MANHOLE ACCESS DETAIL 1.00 EA

907 6" x 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE MOWSTRIP, COMPLETE IN PLACE 1,015 LF

908 16' CHAINLINK FENCE 395 LF

SERIES 900 TOTAL

1000 CYNODON DACTYLON 'LATITUDE 36' / BERMUDA GRASS BALLFIELD SOD 67795 SF

1001 TURF AREA SOIL, 2" DEPTH, AMEND NATIVE TOPSOIL 420 CY

1002 DWG
ARTIFICIAL TURF AND SAFTEY PADDING TO COVER EXISTING SANITARY SEWER 

MANHOLE COVER
1 EA

1003 SPRAY IRRIGATION (FULL COVERAGE) 67795 SF

SERIES 1000 TOTAL

1100

CONTRACTOR COORDINATION FOR PREFABRICATED RESTROOM BUILDING 

INSTALLATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO PERMITTING OF THE 

BUILDING PLANS, INSTALLATION OF THE BUILDING, ACCESS TO THE SITE, 

MATTING REQUIREMENTS, AND UTILITY CONNECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

1 LS

1101 GUTTER ADD-ON FOR RESTROOM BUILDING 115 LF

SERIES 1100 TOTAL

1200 BERMUDA SOD (CYNODON DACTYLON) 675 SF

1201 BERMUDA HYDROMULCH (CYNODON DACTYLON) 12865 SF

1202 TURF AREA SOIL, 2" DEPTH, AMEND NATIVE TOPSOIL 84 CY

1203 SPRAY IRRIGATION (FULL COVERAGE) 13540 SF

SERIES 1200 TOTAL

1300 WATER OAK (QUERCUS NIGRA) - 65 GAL. 6 EA

1301 SOUTHERN LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) - 65 GAL. 11 EA

1302 JAPANESE PRIVET (LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM) - 3 GAL. 423 EA

SERIES 1100: SITE HARDSCAPE & FURNISHINGS

SERIES 900: PROPOSED FIELD #2 (228 x 390')

SERIES 1000: PRACTICE FIELD (215' x 315') IMPROVEMENTS

SERIES 1200: FUTURE PLAYGROUND AREA

SERIES 1300: LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION

SERIES 800: PROPOSED FIELD #1 (210 x 280')
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1303 BERMUDA SOD (CYNODON DACTYLON) 54,526 SF

1304 BERMUDA HYDROMULCH (CYNODON DACTYLON) 238,620 SF

1305 PLANTING SOIL BED MIX, 6" DEPTH, AMEND NATIVE TOPSOIL 135 CY

1306 TURF AREA SOIL, 2" DEPTH, AMEND NATIVE TOPSOIL 1,809 CY

1307 HARDWOOD MULCH, 2" DEPTH AT PLANTING BEDS 70 CY

1308 IRRIGATION AREA, SPRAY SYSTEM 6,190 SF

1309 IRRIGATION AREA, DRIP SYSTEM 7,295 SF

SERIES 1300 TOTAL

1400
INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 1, WITH FIBER ROLLS; 60% OF UNIT COST 

FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)
1 EA

1401
REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND 

INSTALLATION AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)
340 LF

1402 TREE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE 500 LF

1403
SITE PREPARATION INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CLEARING OF TURF, 

LANDSCAPING, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE WORK AREA
0.2 AC

1404

CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF EXISTING TREES, ALL SIZES, INCLUDING 

CHIPPING AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL AS SHOWN ON APPORVED PLANS AND 

COORDINATED WITH OWNER

0.6 AC

1405

REMOVE EXISTING SIGNAGE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOUNDATION. 

(CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SIGNAGE 

WITH TXDOT)

1 EA

1406 TYPE 'AZ' INLET 1 EA

1407 BERMUDA SOD (CYNODON DACTYLON) 875 SF

1408
4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH 2" SAND BASE, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE
32 SY

1409 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 1,200.0 SY

1410
6" SUBGRADE PREPARATION. INCLUDES PROOF-ROLLING, MIXING STABILIZER 

OR SCARIFYING AND COMPACTING TO 95% OF ASTM D 698
1320 SY

1411

HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (15 LB/SY @ 3% BY DRY UNIT 

WEIGHT), RFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL STUDY BY TERRACON, PROJECT NO. 

97235079

9.90 TON

1412

FLY-ASH FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (35 LB/SY @ 7% BY DRY UNIT 

WEIGHT), RFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL STUDY BY TERRACON, PROJECT NO. 

97235079

23.10 TON

1413 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE 633.0 LF

1414 STRIPING AND SIGNAGE 1 LS

1415
CONCRETE, REINFORCED RETAINING WALL WITH FOOTING, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE
1 LS

1416 TXDOT TRAFFIC CONTROL PERMIT 1 LS

SERIES 1400 TOTAL

SERIES 100 - GENERAL

SERIES 200 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

SERIES 300 - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK

SERIES 400 - DEMOLITION

SERIES 500 - UTILITIES

SERIES 600 - ELECTRICAL

SERIES 700 - PAVING

SERIES 800 - PROPOSED FIELD #1 (210 x 280')

SERIES 900 - PROPOSED FIELD #2 (228 x 390')

SERIES 1000 - PRACTICE FIELD (215' x 315') IMPROVEMENTS

SERIES 1100 - SITE HARDSCAPE & FURNISHINGS

SERIES 1200 - PLAYGROUND

SERIES 1300 - LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION

SERIES 1400 - TxDOT DRIVEWAY

Base Bid Total

CALENDAR DAYS NEEDED FOR SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

CALENDAR DAYS NEEDED FOR FINAL COMPLETION

SERIES 1400: TxDOT DRIVEWAY

BID SUMMARY
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1600 CYNODON DACTYLON 'LATITUDE 36' / BERMUDA GRASS BALLFIELD SOD 84,590 SF

1601 TURF AREA SOIL, 2" DEPTH, AMEND NATIVE TOPSOIL 523 CY

1602 SPRAY IRRIGATION (FULL COVERAGE) 84,590 SF

1603 16' CHAINLINK FENCE 244 LF

1604 4' CHAINLINK FENCE 1,004 LF

1605 4' CHAINLINK SINGLE GATE 1 EA

1606 4' CHAINLINK DOUBLE GATE 3 EA

1607
4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH 2" SAND BASE, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE
957.2 SY

1608 DWG
ARTIFICIAL TURF AND SAFTEY PADDING TO COVER EXISTING SANITARY SEWER 

MANHOLE COVER
1 EA

1609
262200 & 

262416
FURNISH AND INSTALL MINI POWER ZONE 1 EA

1610 N/A FURNISH AND INSTALL SLAB AND RACK FOR MINI POWER ZONE 1 LS

1611 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUND BOXES (FIELD 3) 7 EA

1612 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 3810 LF

1613 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 4600 LF

1614 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 10160 LF

1615 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL 1" CONDUIT 3660 LF

1616 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-1/4" CONDUIT 1150 LF

1617

260519, 

260533, & 

262726

FURNISH AND INSTALL RECEPTACLES, CABLING, AND CONDUIT FOR SHADE 

CANOPIES
1 LS

1618
265613 & 

265619

TRAIL LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES (FIELD 3), INCLUDING LSI INDUSTRIES INC. 5'X5' 

SQUARE STRAIGHT 11 GAUGE STEEL POLE AT 25' IN HEIGHT WITH BOLT-ON 
6 EA

1619 265613 FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAIL LIGHTING LIGHT POLE CONCRETE FOUNDATION 6 EA

SERIES 1600 TOTAL

1700
ALL-WEATHER 

TURF FIELD

ARTIFICIAL TURF (INCLUDES 2" LEVELING AGGREGATE, 4" AGGREGATE BASE, 

IMPERMEABLE LINER SAFETY PADDING, TUFFTED STRIPING & DRAINAGE), 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

84,590 SF

1701
6" SUBGRADE PREPARATION. INCLUDES PROOF-ROLLING, MIXING STABILIZER 

OR SCARIFYING AND COMPACTING TO 95% OF ASTM D 698
9400 SY

1702

HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (15 LB/SY @ 3% BY DRY UNIT 

WEIGHT), RFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL STUDY BY TERRACON, PROJECT NO. 

97235079

70.50 TON

1703

FLY-ASH FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (35 LB/SY @ 7% BY DRY UNIT 

WEIGHT), RFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL STUDY BY TERRACON, PROJECT NO. 

97235079

164.50 TON

1704 6" x 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE MOWSTRIP, COMPLETE IN PLACE 1,140 LF

1705 16' CHAINLINK FENCE 244 LF

1706
4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH 2" SAND BASE, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE
957.2 SY

1707 COH 02507 12" HDPE PERFORATED STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 895 LF

1708 COH 02505 12" HDPE STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 67 LF

1709 DWG
ARTIFICAL TURF AND SAFETY PADDING TO COVER EXISTING SANITARY SEWER 

MANHOLE COVER FOR ACCESSIBILITY
1 EA

1710
262200 & 

262416
FURNISH AND INSTALL MINI POWER ZONE 1 EA

1711 N/A FURNISH AND INSTALL SLAB AND RACK FOR MINI POWER ZONE 1 LS

1712 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUND BOXES (FIELD 3) 7 EA

1713 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 3810 LF

1714 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 4600 LF

1715 260519 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 AWG COPPER ELECTRICAL WIRE 10160 LF

1716 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL 1" CONDUIT 3660 LF

1717 260533 FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-1/4" CONDUIT 1150 LF

1718

260519, 

260533, & 

262726

FURNISH AND INSTALL RECEPTACLES, CABLING, AND CONDUIT FOR SHADE 

CANOPIES
1 LS

SERIES 1600: ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 - PROPOSED GRASS FIELD #3 (225 x 360') IMPROVEMENTS

SERIES 1700: ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2 -  PROPOSED TURF FIELD #3 (225 x 360') IMPROVEMENTS
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1719
265613 & 

265619

TRAIL LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES (FIELD 3), INCLUDING LSI INDUSTRIES INC. 5'X5' 

SQUARE STRAIGHT 11 GAUGE STEEL POLE AT 25' IN HEIGHT WITH BOLT-ON 

MOUNT AND BEACON RAR2-480L-240-5K7-2-UNV-ASQ-BLT FIXTURES

6 EA

1720 265613 FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAIL LIGHTING LIGHT POLE CONCRETE FOUNDATION 6 EA

1721
FILL IMPORT USING LOCAL MATERIAL, INCLUDING HAULING AND 

COMPACTION
5420 CY

SERIES 1700 TOTAL

1800 PLAY EQUIP TBD, FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 LS

1801
ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER SAFETY SURFACING (12" MINIMUM), WITH 

COMPACTED SUBGRADE & DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE
355 CY

1802 4' ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE 440 LF

1803 COH 02507 6" HDPE PERFORATED STORM SEWER (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 223 LF

1804 12" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE MOW BAND, COMPLETE IN PLACE 440 LF

1805 BERMUDA HYDROMULCH (CYNODON DACTYLON) 12865 SF

1806 BERMUDA SOD (CYNODON DACTYLON) 675 SF

1807 TURF AREA SOIL, 2" DEPTH, AMEND NATIVE TOPSOIL 84 CY

1808 SPRAY IRRIGATION (FULL COVERAGE) 13540 SF

1809
FILL IMPORT USING LOCAL MATERIAL, INCLUDING HAULING AND 

COMPACTION
597 CY

SERIES 1800 TOTAL

SERIES 1900: ADD ALTERNATE NO. 6 - PROPOSED FIELD #1 (210 x 280')

2000 4' CHAINLINK FENCE 782 LF

2001 4' CHAINLINK DOUBLE GATE 1 EA

2002 4' CHAINLINK SINGLE GATE 1 EA

SERIES 1900 TOTAL

SERIES 2000: ADD ALTERNATE NO. 7 - PRACTICE FIELD (215' x 315') IMPROVEMENTS

2100 4' CHAINLINK FENCE 808 LF

2101 4' CHAINLINK DOUBLE GATE 3 EA

2102 16' CHAINLINK FENCE 292 LF

SERIES 2000 TOTAL

DEDUCTIONS

SERIES 1900 - ADD ALTERNATE NO. 6 - PROPOSED FIELD #1 (210 x 280')

SERIES 2000- ADD ALTERNATE NO. 7 - PRACTICE FIELD (215' x 315') IMPROVEMENTS

SERIES 1800: ADD ALTERNATE NO. 3 - PLAYGROUND

DEDUCTIONS

BID SUMMARY

SERIES 100 - GENERAL

SERIES 1600 - ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 - PROPOSED GRASS FIELD #3 (225 x 360') IMPROVEMENTS

SERIES 1800 - ADD ALTERNATE NO. 3 - PLAYGROUND

SERIES 1700: ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2 -  PROPOSED TURF FIELD #3 (225 x 360') IMPROVEMENTS
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